

Publicity in connection with key decisions

The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 ("The regulations")

The Council is required to publish a notice twenty-eight clear days before the date on which it intends to take a Key Decision.

In accordance with Regulation 9, notice is hereby given that the following key decisions are intended to be taken on behalf of the London Borough of Croydon by the Executive Director Place, in consultation with the Cabinet Member for Children, Young People and Learning and the Cabinet Member for Finance and Treasury if valued under £5m;

or the Assistant Chief Executive Corporate Resources and Section 151 Officer, in consultation with the Cabinet Member for Children, Young People and Learning and the Cabinet Member for Finance and Treasury if valued over £5m,

That the above delegations include any subsequent contract approvals and decisions relating to:

- the Main Build NEC3 Contract;
- associated Enabling Works Contracts;
- associated provision of Temporary Classroom facilities;
- and any early orders which may be necessary to secure factory slots

Subject to the decision maker being satisfied that the council has received satisfactory proposals of Time, Cost and Quality.

The decisions to be taken between 22 June 2016 and 31 August 2017

Purpose of decision:	2016 and 2017 Primary School Expansion Programme Construction Works Award of Contracts
Documents to be submitted:	Part A (public) and Part B (confidential) reports from Jo Negrini, Executive Director Place and Richard Simpson, Assistant Chief Executive Corporate Resources and Section 151 Officer
Key Decision number	01.16.PL.ACE

Date of Notice – 24 May 2016

Notices - Number 1 of 2

Acting Council Solicitor and Acting Monitoring Officer

A copy of the Part A public report, once it becomes available in accordance with Regulation 7, will be available at Access Croydon, Bernard Weatherill House, 8 Mint Walk, Croydon, CR0 1EA and on the Council's website.

Other documents may be submitted to the decision maker and to request details of these documents contact Jim Simpson, Democratic Services Manager, on 020 8726 6000 ext 62326 immsimpson@croydon.gov.uk or James Haywood on 020 8726 6000 ext 63319 james.haywood@croydon.gov.uk

Date of Notice – 24 May 2016

Notices - Number 2 of 2

Acting Council Solicitor and Acting Monitoring Officer